

The Corporation of the Township of Nipissing
45 Beatty Street
Nipissing ON P0H 1W0
Telephone 705-724-2144 Fax 705-724-5385
www.nipissingtownship.com

*** AGENDA *** Tuesday, March 18, 2025 **START TIME 6:30 p.m.**

- 1. Disclosure of pecuniary interest.
- 2. Committee Reports.
- 3. Resolution: Adopt the Minutes of the March 4, 2025 Council Meeting.
- 4. Resolutions: Amend the appointments to the Township of Nipissing Recreation Committee.
- 5. Resolution: Approval In Principle of an application for Use of Unopened Municipal Road Allowance, Con 2 Lot 29 GURD, for entrance to a property.
- 6. Resolution: Reconsideration of Resolution R2024-217 and approval of amendments to the Capital Budget and Asset Management Forecast 2025-2035.
- 7. Second Draft 2025 Budget presentation.
- 8. By-Law: Appoint an Area Weed Inspector.
- 9. Correspondence.
- 10. Accounts to pay.
- 11. Closed session:

239.(2)(e) litigation or potential litigation, including matters before administrative tribunals, affecting the municipality or local board.

Purpose of the Closed Session: Update and direction from Council on ongoing legal matters.

- 12. By-Law: Confirming Proceedings of Council at its meeting held March 18, 2025.
- 13. Adjournment.

Council meetings will be held in person at 2381 Highway 654, Township of Nipissing Community Centre and virtually utilizing the Zoom platform; and will be livestreamed to the Township of Nipissing YouTube channel.

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC2XSMZgRNHbwVppelfKcEXw